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APPENDIX D PROJECT TEAM MEMBERS

City of Fort Collins

Kathleen Reavis, Senior Transportation Planner & Project Manager
Thomas M. Reiff, Transportation Planner

Larimer County

Roxann M Hayes, P.E., Senior Civil Engineer

Colorado Department of Transportation

Tess M. Jones, Access Manager

Felsburg Holt & Ullevig

Richard R. Follmer, P.E., Senior Transportation Engineer
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APPENDIX E PUBLIC MEETINGS

Events are listed in chronological order:

1. Public Open House, Marriott Courtyard, Wednesday, May 3, 2000.
2. Public Open House, Marriott Courtyard, Monday, May 8, 2000.
3. Presentation to the City of Fort Collins Transportation Board, Wednesday, May 17, 2000.
4. Fairway Estates Property Owner Association Meeting, Monday, June 12, 2000.
5. Information mailing to property/business owners along corridor, Q&A format along with

copies of draft plan sheets, September 2000.
6. Public Open House, Harmony Library, Monday, December 4, 2000.
7. Skyview Neighborhood Meeting, Good Samaritan Village, Tuesday, February 20, 2001.
8. Public Open House, Harmony Library, Thursday, March 29, 2001.
9. Fairway Estates Property Owner Association Meeting, Tuesday, April 24, 2001.
10. Property/Business Owner Group Meeting, Deliworks, Tuesday, May 15, 2001.
11. Presentation to the City of Fort Collins Transportation Board, Wednesday, November 14,

2001.
12. Public Open House, Harmony Library, Tuesday, November 20, 2001.
13. Presentation to the City of Fort Collins Planning & Zoning Board (Worksession), Friday,

November 30, 2001.
14.  Public Open House, Marriott Courtyard, Thursday, December 6, 2001.
15. Public Open House, Marriott Courtyard, Wednesday, December 12, 2001.
16. Presentation to the City of Fort Collins City Council (Worksession), Tuesday, January 8,

2002.
17. Presentation to the City of Fort Collins Planning & Zoning Board (Worksession), Friday,

January 11, 2002.
18. City of Fort Collins Planning & Zoning Board Public Hearing, Thursday, January 17, 2002.
19. Presentation to the Fort Collins Chamber of Commerce, Local Legislative Affairs Committee,

Friday, January 25, 2002.
20. City of Fort Collins City Council Public Hearing, Tuesday, February 5, 2002.

All public meetings offered by the City of Fort Collins provide the opportunity for sharing project
information with the public as well as receiving input, questions, and suggestions from the
public.

In addition to the events listed above, staff from the City of Fort Collins, Colorado Department of
Transportation, and Larimer County had over 48 meetings with individual property/business
owners from the South College Avenue/US 287 corridor.  Most of the individual meetings took
place during the summer and fall of 2001.


